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Question No: 30(c)

Special Broadcasting Service

Hansard Ref: Written, 02/06/2017

Topic: Laptops

Senator Bilyk, Catryna asked:

1. How many laptops are currently on issue to staff of the Department and agencies in the portfolio?

2. Can an itemised list showing make and model please be provided?

3. How many new laptops were purchased by the Department and agencies in the portfolio in calendar year 2016?

4. What was the total cost (GST inclusive) of purchasing laptops for staff of the Department and agencies in the portfolio in calendar year 2016?

5. How many laptops did the Department and agencies in the portfolio have to be replace due to damage in calendar year 2016? What was the cost of replacement (GST inclusive)?

6. How many laptops were reported lost or stolen in calendar year 2016? What was the cost of replacement (GST inclusive)?

Answer:

1. 844 leased laptops

2. Please see below.

3. SBS does not purchase laptops, all laptops are leased

4. Nil.

5. Nil.

6. One laptop was reported as stolen. Total cost $537.71 for the residual payout of this leased laptop.

List of laptops

Make and model Number
Apple CTO Imac 27Inch w/ Retina 5K 4.0GHz Quad Cor Apple CTO iMac 27inch w/Retina 5K + Apple APP for Apple Cto Macbook Pro 15 inch with Touch Grey 2.9G Apple CTO MacBook Pro 15 R 2.8GHz i7/1TB + Appleca APPLE CTO MacBook Pro 15-inch Ret 2.8GHz i7 Quad-c
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Make and model Number
Apple CTO MacBook Pro 15Inch Retina
Apple iMac 27Inch 3.5Ghz Quad i7 32GB 1600MHz DDR3
Apple Mac Mini 3.0GHz Intel DualCore Core i7 16GB Apple MacBook Pro 13" 2.9GHz Quad i7 + AppleCare APPLE MacBook Pro 13inch 2.66GHz
APPLE MacBook Pro 13Inch 2.7GHz Dual I+ 2.7GHz Dua APPLE MacBook Pro 15 2.3GHz Quad i7 2.3GHz Intel i Apple Macbook Pro 15 Inch Ret 2.8GHz i7 Quad-Core
Apple MacBook Pro 15"" 2.4GHz Quad i7 16GB 1600MH"
APPLE MacBook Pro 15Inch 2.3GHz i7 2.3GHz Intel i7
APPLE MacBook Pro 15inch 2.4GHz Quad i7 8GB DDR3 S Apple MacBook Pro 15Inch 2.4GHz Quad i7 Intel HD G Apple MacBook Pro 15Inch 2.6GHz Quad i7 + Applecar Apple MacBook Pro 15inch 2.6GHz Quad i7 16GB 1600M Apple MacBook Pro 15Inch 2.8 GHZ/16GB/1TB + Applec Apple MacBook Pro 15inch 2.8GHz Quad i7 16GB 1600M Apple Macbook Pro 15inch Ret 2.2GHz i7 16GB 256GB Apple Macbook Pro 15Inch Ret 2.8GHz i7 Quad-Core +
Apple Macbook Pro 15inch Ret 2.8GHz i7 Quad-Core 1
Apple Macbook Pro 15inch Ret 2.9GHz i7 Touch Bar S
HP 2540P I7-640LM 4GB+ 250GB+ 12.1InchWXGA-LED+ DV
HP 2560P 12.5inch LED HD Elitebook [QA087PA]+ Inc
HP 2570P I7-3520M 4GB 128GB-SSD 12.5Inch HD DVDRW
HP 820 G1 I7-4600U 8GB 256GB-SSD 12.5Inch HD NO
HP 840 G3 I5-6300U 8GB 256GB SSD 14.0 Inch HD LED
HP 8440p i7-740QM 14.0 4GB/500 PC
HP 8440p i7-740QM 14.0 4GB/500 PC includes Case+ K
HP 8440p i7-740QM 14.0 4GB/500 PC Includes Case+ T
HP 8440p i7-740QM 14.0 4GB/500 PC includes Noteboo
HP 8440p i7-740QM 14.0 4GB/500 PC includes Travel
HP 8460p LW957PA Intel Core i7-2720QM 2.2GHz+ 4GB+
HP 8470P I5-3360M 4GB 128GB-SSD 14Inch HD + DVDRW
HP 8470P I5-3360M 4GB 128GB-SSD 14InchHD DVDRW 3 G
HP 8540p i7-740QM 15.6 4G/500 includes Case+ Trave
HP 8560p LW963PA Intel Core i7-2720QM
HP 8560p LW963PA Intel Core i7-2720QM 2.2GHz 4GB 5
HP 8560p LW963PA Intel Core i7-2720QM 2.2GHz+ 4GB+
HP 8570P I7-3720QM 4GB 500GB 15.6Inch HD+ 7570M-1G
HP 8570P I7-3720QM 4GB 500GB 15.6Inch HD+ 7570M-1G
HP 9470M I7-3667U 8GB 256GB-SSD 14InchHD NO-CD WWA
HP 9470m i7-3687U 14.0 8GB/256 HSPA PC
HP 9470m i7-3687U 14.0 8GB/256 HSPA PC + HP USB Op
HP 9470m i7-3687U 14.0 8GB/256 HSPA PC + HP USB Op
HP 9470m i7-3687U 14.0 8GB/256 HSPA PC Inc HP USB
HP 9480M Laptop i7 - 4600U 14.0
HP 9480M Laptop i7 -4600U 14.0 + Asset Tagging
HP 9480M Laptop i7- 4600U 14.0 + HP USB Optical Tr
HP 9480M Laptop i7 4600U 14.0 + HP USB Optical Tra
HP EliteBook 2540p i7-640L 12 with case

4
6
1
2
1
1
1
5
4
1
1
2
1
4
10
3
1
10
4
3
3
2
1
1
2
2
3
1
2
3
1
1
2
1
1
2
2
1
1
3
110
9
11
1
440
10
23
25
1


Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications

Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice

Budget Estimates May 2017

Communications Portfolio

Special Broadcasting Service

3

Make and model Number
HP EliteBook 8440P i7-720M 14 4GB/500 mouse and ca
HP EliteBook 8440P i7-720M 14 4GB/500 PC with case
HP EliteBook 8570w Notebook Inc HP Business Top Lo
HP FOLIO13 I5-2467M 4GB 128GB-SSD 13.3Inch LED-HD
HP FOLIO13 I5-2467M 4GB 128GB-SSD 13.3InchLED-HD N
HP HP 9470M i7-3667U 8GB 256GB-SSD 14inchHD NO-CD
HP RCTO LV SL9400 2530p
HP REVOLVE 810 G2 I7-4600U 8GB 256GB-SSD 11.6Inch
HP REVOLVE 810 G2 I7-4600U 8GB 256GB-SSD 11.6Inch
HP Zbook 14 i7-4810MQ 15GB 256SSD 3Yr
HP Zbook 14 i7-5600U 16GB 256SSD + 1TB 3YR
HP Zbook 14inch i7-5600U 16GB 256GB+1TB WWAN W10P
HP Zbook 15 Studio E3-1505M v5 16GB 256GB SSD W7P
MacBook Pro 13Inch 2.5GHz Dual Core Intel i7 8GB 1
MacBook Pro 15"" 2.66GHz i7"                     "
MacBook Pro 15Inch 2.2GHz Intel Core i7 4GB DDR3 S MacBook Pro 15inch 2.3GHz Quad i7
MacBook Pro 15inch 2.4GHz Quad i7 8GB DDR3 SDRAM -
MacBook Pro 15inch 2.8GHz Quad i7
MacBook Pro 15inch Retina 2.6GHz Quad i7 TB 3.8GHx
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